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29 Miles
	 0.0	 Start at Courthouse Square in 

Lockhart - go south on Main St.
1.0	 1.0	 RT on FM 20 (State Park Rd.)
10.5	 11.5	 LT on Hwy 80
3.8	 15.3	 LT on 671 in Stairtown
4.7	 20.0	 LT at “Y”, continue on Hwy 671
3.0	 23.0	 LT onto US 183
0.6	 23.6	 RT onto CR 213
0.8	 24.4	 RT at “Y” onto CR 212; caution 

– rough low water crossing
1.1	 25.5	 LT onto FM 1322
2.5	 28.0	 Cross FM 20 on Commerce
1.0	 29.0	 Finish

54 Miles
	 0.0	 Start at Courthouse Square in 

Lockhart; go west on Hwy 142
11.4	 11.4	 Cross Hwy 80 in Martindale on 

Lockhart St. 
0.4	 11.8	 LT at “T” onto Main St. (CR 103)
0.5	 12.3	 Bear RT on FM 1979
2.0	 14.3	 LT on FM 621
6.2	 20.5	 LT onto FM 20
3.2	 23.7	 RT onto Hwy 80
9.7	 33.4	 RT onto US 183 in Luling
0.2	 33.6	 LT before railroad tracks onto 

Davis St. / FM 1322
4.5	 38.1	 LT at “Y” with FM 1386, 

continue on FM 1322
5.6	 43.7	 Cross FM 86
9.1	 52.8	 Cross FM 20 on Commerce
1.0	 53.8	 Finish

29 Miles
	 0.0	 Start at Courthouse Square in 

Lockhart - go south on Main St.
1.0	 1.0	 RT on FM 20 (State Park Rd.)
10.5	 11.5	 LT on Hwy 80
2.1	 13.6	 Blue Ribbon Bakery in Prairie 

Lea; continue on Hwy 80
1.7	 15.3	 LT on 671 in Stairtown
4.7	 20.0	 LT at “Y”, continue on Hwy 671
3.0	 23.0	 LT onto US 183
0.6	 23.6	 RT onto CR 213
0.8	 24.4	 RT at “Y” onto CR 212; caution 

– rough low water crossing
1.1	 25.5	 LT onto FM 1322
2.5	 28.0	 Cross FM 20 on Commerce
1.0	 29.0	 Finish

54 Miles
	 0.0	 Start at Courthouse Square in 

Lockhart; go west on Hwy 142
11.4	 11.4	 Cross Hwy 80 in Martindale on 

Lockhart St. 
0.4	 11.8	 LT at “T” onto Main St. (CR 103)
0.5	 12.3	 Bear RT on FM 1979
2.0	 14.3	 LT on FM 621
6.2	 20.5	 LT onto FM 20
3.2	 23.7	 RT onto Hwy 80
2.1	 25.8	 Blue Ribbon Bakery in Prairie 

Lea; continue on Hwy 80
7.6	 33.4	 RT onto US 183 in Luling
0.2	 33.6	 LT before railroad tracks onto 

Davis St. / FM 1322
4.5	 38.1	 LT at “Y” with FM 1386, 

continue on FM 1322
5.6	 43.7	 Cross FM 86
9.1	 52.8	 Cross FM 20 on Commerce
1.0	 53.8	 Finish

Lockhart 
BBQ Run
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